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59 Peon I I

60 Fa rash 7

61 Watdunen 5

fi2 Record Holder

63 Duftry 2

64 SwC("per-cum-Farash

65 Sweeper 10 lQ

Abbreviahons
R&P Record & Publication

O.R. Oden tal Recrods.

Pren. Preservation

Gent General.

SuPPOrt Price for Wheat and Paddy

5824. SHRI S. SINGARVADIVEL:
Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the cost of production of wheat per quintal is lower than the cost of productIOn of paddy per quintal;

(b) whether it is also a fact that the support price gIven for wheat per quintal is higher than the cost of production of wheat per quintal;

(c) whether it IS al~o a fact that the support price given for wheat per quintal is higher than the support price given fOr paddy per quintal;
and

( d) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE
(SHRI R. V. SWAMINATHAN):

(a) No, Sir.

(b) .The procuren'lent price of wheat per quintal is higher than the cost Of production of wheat per quintal.

(c) Yes, Sir.

(d) The support (procurement) prices for wheat and paddy (Rs. per quintal) for different crop years are given below:

Wheat Paddy

1975-76 105. 00 74·00

1976-77 110.00 74. 0 0-

1977-78 112.50 77·00 • 1978-79 115. 00 85·00

1979.80 117. 00 95. 00

Sugarcane Price in Tamil Nadll

5825. SHRI S. SINGARADIVEL:
Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to stat.e~

(a) whether it is a fact that the price of sugarcane in Tamil Nadu is the lowest; and

(b) what stePs will be taken te increase the price in Tamil Naduf
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THE MINISTER or STATE IN
"THE'" MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE

(SHRI R. V. SWAMINATHAN): (a) and (b). The statutory mlrumum prices of eUiarcane notified for sugar factories in Tamil Nadu for the current season 1979-80 ran£e between Re. 12.50 to Rs. 15.00 per quintal and
the prices actually paid, as reported by the factories. range between RI. 12.50 to Rs. 18.03 per quintal. The
prices notified/paId in Tamil N adu are not the lowest as prices In some of the other States are even lower than the prices in Tamil
Nadu.

The minimum prices of sugarcane to be paid by sugar factories during the next cane crushini season 1980-81 will be fixed by Government before the commencement (A the next sea-BOn in October, 1980 after consultation with the concerned State

'Governments and associations.

CoDveyance AllowanCe to C.P.W.D.
Omeers

5826. SHRI BHEEKHABHAI: Will
-the Minister of WORKS AND HOUS-ING be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred QUest ion No.
6548 on 9th April, 1979 regarding
conveyance allowance to the officers

"of C.P.W.D. and state:

(a) whether any decision has since been taken to upward revise the rate
-of conveyance allowance to the offi.-

.cers of c.p.w.n.;

(b) if not, the reasons for the delay~

'(e) whether it is a fact that price tOf petrol hag risen further sinCe 9th April, 197&; if so, this factor may also be taken into c()nsideration while de-

I cidlng this issue; and

(d) when the rate of conveyanee "-allowance was last decided and what
·was the price· Of petrol ·at that tune'

THE MINISTER OF WORKS AND
HOUSING (SHRI P. c. SJ:1'HI): (a)
No, Sir.

(a) whether the B\1.daun -which is •
be pleased to state:

(a) No, Sir.

(c) It is a fact that the priCe .r petrol has risen further since
9-4-1979.

(d) The rates of conveyance allowance which are current at present, were laid down jn 1974, when the price Of petrOl was Rs. 3.18 P. Per litre.

S.T.D. Liak ef BadaUD with DeDU and LuckDOW

5827. SHRI MORD. ASAR AHMED:
Will the Minister of COMMUNICA-TIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Budaun which is a district headquarter has not been provided with dialling system or even direct trunk telephone system with DelhilLucknow; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICA-
TIONS (SHRI KARTIK ORAON):
(a) Budaun is served by an automatic exchange and a! such the subscribers have dialling system for local calls. However, it doe! not have subscriber trunk dialling facility.
Budaun has direct trunk circuit to Lucknow. It does not have direct trunk circuit to Delhi

(b) Direct trunk teleph\lne circuit to Delhi is not at pre!ent jU!tifted from traftic ooneideration.. •

